



SPONSOR: Rep. Shupe

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 4  
TO  
HOUSE BILL NO. 355

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 355 as amended by House Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 355 on line 2 of House
- 2 Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 355 by deleting the numeral "13" and inserting in lieu thereof the numeral "12".
- 3 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 355 by striking line 77 and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "~~Delaware~~
- 4 ~~City~~".
- 5 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 355 by redesignating paragraphs (9) through (13) as (8) through (12).

SYNOPSIS

This amendment removes the co-chairs of the Capital Improvement Committee from the Corporation's board of directors to avoid the co-chairs from having a conflict of interest as directors of the Corporation when the Corporation comes before the Capital Improvement Committee seeking funds.